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ILMSA Masters State 2017 - 4/7/2017 to 4/9/2017
2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club
Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 2 - Saturday, Men's Pool

44 Men 400 Yard IM 48 Jacobi, Ryan G 35 CHSM-21 4:48.00 Heat 3 of 16 Finals
en ar .
B o 41208 2008 Kol ook 49 Davis, Joshua J 26 CENT-21 4:45.64 1 Masters, Kevin A 51 ELG-21 1:40.00
inois:  4:12. e Jackson
25+ linois:  4:06.90 1998 D,yk Clark 50 Velasquez, Nick 29 CMSC-21  4:44.12 2 Hertel, Robert G 66 EVM-21 1:40.00
inois:  4:06. ick Clarke .
30+ Minois:  4:12.44 2010 Benjamin B Cul 51 Pushka, Dave 53 NWSC-21  4:42.00 3 Evans, Chip 71 NWSC-21 1:38.00
nots: - 4:la enjamin ulver 52 Helvey, Derek 34 LIB-21 4:41.04 4 Hillegonds, Michael 60 ELG-21 1:35.00
35+ Illinois:  4:16.78 2015  Benjamin B Culver 53 Van Huis, Alex 29 LSLP-21 4:40.40 5 Stearn, Robert A 57 SWED-21 1:31.58
40+ Illinois:  4:24.05 2006 Jim Tuchler .
45+ Mllinois:  4:19.29 2011  David E Si 54 Boniface, Thomas 27 WLAC-21  4:40.00 6 Schein, Fred L 68 CHSM-21 1:34.12
inois:  4:19. avi ims
e . . 55 Keller, Matt 47 PALA-21 4:39.00 7 Roberts, Leo 23 NIU-21 1:35.19
50+ llll.l'101.S: 4:21.91 2013 DavidE Slms. 56 Ahonen, Hanno 32 CHSM-21 430,00 8 Tnch, Les 66 SWED-21 1:38.42
55+ lll.mo-ls: 4:42.68 2013  Andreas K Seibt 57 Culver, Benjamin B 40 ELG21 421.00 9 Mehl, David 38 ELG-21 1:40.00
60+ Illinois:  5:02.49 2010  George F Wendt 58 Torres, Paul L 37 SWAM-21 4:20.00 10 Alsen, Donald J 67 PALA-21 1:42.00
+ Illinois: :15.. i
65+ Illinois:  5:15.37 2014  George Wendt . 59 Hartley, John M 30 LSLP-21 4:20.00 Heat 4 of16 Finals
Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Ryan, Daniel 57 CHSM-21 1:30.00
1 Casebolt, Dave 75 CHSM-21 8:40.00 | #6 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 2 Goudge, Ryan F 37 CHSM-21 1:30.00
2 Searle, Ron 46 ELG-21 8:30.00 18+ Illinois:  1:24.94 2016 Lyons 3 Smith, Dave 71 ELG-21 1:29.50
3 Maude, Tom 67 ELG-21 8:12.12 | P Busse, J Dunn, J Hladik, B Donatelli 4 Dosenbach, Christopher 43 ELG-21 1:28.37
4 Gordon, Steven H 59 ELG-21 8:06.00 25+ Illinois:  1:26.69 2010 CAC Masters 5 Hassinger, Jaye R 60 WMAC-20 1:27.00
5 Schein, Howard K 72 CHSM-21 8:02.02 B Szabados, A Santoro, J Mitchell, M McGrath 6 Stitt, John H 70 ELG-21 1:28.11
6 Owens, Bill 53 EVM-21 7:50.00 35+ Illinois:  1:30.52 2004 Central IL 7 Herbig, Dalton E 24 NIU-21 1:28.46
7 Inch, Les 66 SWED-21 7:37.27 B Rea, R van Hootegem, J Pratt, D Gibson 8 Krier, Ron T 70 JPD-21 1:30.00
8 Marsh, Edward T 52 ELG-21 7:25.50 45+ Illinois:  1:33.65 2016  Fossil Fish 9 Murphy, Peter 65 NWSC-21 1:30.00
9 Woerner, Bruce 54 ELG-21 7:24.95 D Sims, J Tuchler, T Soltys, A Seibt 10 Giebelhausen, Rich W 68 PAWW-21 1:31.56
10 Reed, Michael E 61 LIB-21 7:24.20 55+ Illinois:  1:33.46 2014  Illinois Master Heat 5o0f16 Finals
11 Osborne, Oz 71 ELG-21 7:17.03 M Krug, T McCabe, K Lange, A Seibt 1 Cauwels, Ted 40 LIB-21 1:25.00
12 Camin, Peter C 61 FF-21 6:45.15 65+ Illinois:  2:10.71 2016  Elgin Blue Wave 2 Long, Robert 69 NWSC-21 1:25.00
13 Myers, Fred M 45 CHSM-21 6:36.96 O Osborne, J Stitt, K Ota, D Smith 3 Carroll, Joe 65 EVM-21 1:24.10
14 Phinney, Scot 60 CHSM-21 6:35.00 75+ lllinois:  4:17.21 1997 DUCK 4 Hall, Vincent 35 EVM-21 1:22.57
15 Hanzalik, Adam R 30 SWED-21 6:30.78 J Donovan, P Mentzies, E Pierce, S van Petten 5 Bernier, Matthew T 42 JPD-21 1:22.00
16 Marcy, Peter 49 SWED-21 6:15.00 Team Relay Seed Time 6 McDonnell, Michael P 32 LIB-21 1:22.17
17 Millholland, Carl D 64 WMAC-20 6:10.00 --- No entries for this event 7 Spencer, Gregory R 56 ROCK-21 1:24.00
18 Murphy, Doug R 45 CHSM-21 6:06.48 8 McWeeny, Peter 49 SWED-21 1:24.55
. #8 Men 100 Yard IM
19 Maser, Jorg 53 HH-21 6:05.75 9 Beard, Marc A 34 NWSC-21 1:25.00
T llinois: - - -
20 Clark, Jason 37 WMAC-20  6:00.00 18+ Hllinois: - 52.33 2010 Eric T Nilsson 10 Ota, Ken 69 ELG-21 1:26.00
+ Illinois: . i i .
21 Ware, Sean 46 CHSM-21  6:00.00 25+ Illinois: - 50.79 2015 Eric Chiu Heat 60f16 Finals
+ Illinois: . i i .
22 Patronsky, Ross T 65 CHSM-21  6:00.00 30+ Ilinois: 1.3 2009 Timothy Carlson I Phinney, Scot 60 CHSM-21  1:20.00
23 Cowen, Michael W 31 CHSM-21  5:54.81 35+ Iinois: — 54.50 2010 T R Raese 2 Spaulding, Robert W 65 PALA-21  1:20.00
+ Illinois: X i .
24 Ursu, Andrei H 59 ELG-21 5:42.00 40+ Illinois 54.67 2006 Jim Tuchler 3 Lullo, Dave 56 NWSC-21 1:20.00
+ Illinois: . i i .
25 Carrillo, Roberto 31 CHSM-21  5:41.65 45+ Ilinois: — 53.56 2012 David E Sims 4 Devenncy, James E 54 NWSC-21  1:20.00
26 Magiera, Joseph S 60 FF-21 5.41.30 50+ Illinois: 54.28 2013  David E Sims 5 Misener, Jim 46 CHSM-21 1:20.00
27 Sutton, Grant C 41 SWED-21  5:40.00 S5+Mllinois:  59.98 2014 Marty Krug 6 Mower, Grove N 59 WLAC-21  1:20.00
28 Benning, Chris 35 CHSM-21 5:35.00 60+ Illinois:  1:01.25 2008  Bryan J Bateman 7 Spencer, Scott 44 WLAC-21 1:20.00
29 Horine, James P 29 CHSM-21 5:25.00 65+ Illinois:  1:06.26 2014  Bryan J Bateman 8 Robb, John M 66 PALA-21 1:20.00
30 Misch, Daniel 31 CHSM-21  5:22.97 | Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 9 Rooney, Pat M 60 CHSM-21  1:20.00
31 King, Paul E 52 PALA-21 5:21.67 Hezt sl Oft }116P fi_n;ls S WLACST 440,00 10 Gohl, Michael 56 HH-21 1:22.00
32 Gehl, Nicholas 34 SWED-21 522143 ) Bmyht ; jr;c S L Swibal  20cag | T J0r16 Finals
33 Mattson, Mark E 46 NWSC-21  5:2020 . Ra‘? d; : 01\?1 . 0 bLG 21 oo 1 Weiner, David 37 1IM-21 1:18.30
34 Worthy, Ripley 3 cHsM21 52000 | ;Jaf lza’:. lles - o 2 Gorman, Jake 24 CHSM-21 - 1:17.30
R eaj o Inals 3 Krismanits, Gene H 62 WIMP-21 1:16.89
35 Castle, Paul R 38 ELG-21 5:20.00 1 Mullins, Stephen M 84 EVM-21  2:05.00 4 Diatlo. Dillon E 26 CHSM-21  1:15.00
36 Bentley, James D 29 CHSM-21 5:17.34 . X > T
2 Hill, Gordon A 58 EVM-21 2:00.00 : .
. . 5 Mitchell, John E 54 LSLP-21 1:15.00
37 Corr, David 42 EVM-21 5:15.00 .
3 Dayton, Barry H 71.GS-21 1:52.52 6 Tarzia, Stephen P 33 EVM-21 1:15.00
38 Dodson, Phil L 64 CHSM-21 5:14.99 . . » >lep e
4 Leverence, Kevin Q 35 JPD-21 1:45.00 .
. . 7 Kresno, Charles 43 JPD-21 1:16.00
39 Martin, Matthew J 31 SWAM-21 5:11.61
5 Gordon, Steven H 59 ELG-21 1:42.00 .
. . 8 Patronsky, Ross T 65 CHSM-21 1:17.00
40 Morrison, John 44 LSLP-21 5:05.51 . .
6 Schein, Howard K 72 CHSM-21 1:43.68 9 T . .
. eyema, Brian R 51 LIB-21 1:17.50
41 Brandt, Mark W 51 FF-21 5:05.10 . .
7 Smith, James H 55 NWSC-21 1:50.00 : .
42 Cordero, Billy 49 SWED-21  5:02.00 10 Brinkman, Terry J 70 SYSM-14 - 1:19.00
) > o 8 Ellison, Michael A 71 COHO-21 2:00.00
43 SelbtA, And.reas K 59 FF-21 5:00.00 9 Brown, Paul P 66 ELG-21 2:03.72
44 Jenkins, Timothy J 55 FF-21 5:00.00 10 Gerlich, Peter 62 UC21-21 2.05.28
45 Lapsey, Christopher 49 NWSC-21 4:59.99
46 Hopson, Bruce E 51 SLAM-22 4:59.84
47 Brown, Adam R 36 ELG-21 4:59.30




Lake Forest Swim Club -IL

Heat 8 (#8 Men 100 Yard IM)
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Barrett, Sean P
Connolly, Scott
Kasemsarn, Richard
James, Tony J
Black, Boyd E
Oller, John W
Eggar, Jack D
Cohn, Lee B

White, Patrick M
Gonzalez, Fermin

9 of 16 Finals
Campbell, Glenn T

Weiss, Michael B
Glynn, Elliott
Escalante, Ernesto
Pegues, Lex
Spoerl, Jeff
Meyer, Kenneth G
Feeney, John B
Myszka, John R
McGaughy, David
10 of 16 Finals
Magiera, Joseph S
Jenkins, Timothy J
Yau, Brandon
Bemrich, Mitchell G
Bielak, Ricardo
Lozier, Chris
Holmberg, Tom
Haggett, Dave G
Krueger, Rob
McKeon, David

11 of 16 Finals
Pollowy, Tim

Johnson, Eric W
Brezina, Randall G
Gilberg, Steve
Corr, David
Weigand, TJ
Clark, Gregory A
Hiteshew, David
Slad, Thomas E
Bendix, Bruce W
12 of 16 Finals
Forbes, Gary

Cunningham, Kevin C

Lapsey, Christopher
Ursu, Andrei H
Parrott-Sheffer, Adam
Kujat, Scot

Morrison, John

Saari, Cameron
Brandt, Mark W
Wilczak, Tom

45 NWSC-21
24 WLAC-21
46 FCSC-IL
39 JPD-21
60 EVM-21
58 ROCK-21
64 ELG-21
55 COHO-21
30 CHSM-21
39 CMSC-21

53 NWSC-21
59 COHO-21
55 PALA-21
44 EVM-21
56 ELG-21
42 JPD-21
61 ELG-21
38 LSLP-21
39 ELG-21
44 LIB-21

60 FF-21

55 FF-21

19 CMSC-21
40 LIB-21

41 SWAM-21
47 SWED-21
58 EVM-21
52 PALA-21
29 HH-21

53 LSLP-21

48 NWSC-21
61 LYON-21
63 HH-21

54 CHSM-21
42 EVM-21
44 WLAC-21
54 LYON-21
54 CMSC-21
45 LYON-21
58 PALA-21

34 CMSC-21
37 LYON-21
49 NWSC-21
59 ELG-21
34 SWED-21
32 CHSM-21
44 LSLP-21
28 SWED-21
51 FF-21

56 ELG-21

:15.00
:15.00
:13.00
:12.00
:12.00
:12.00
:112.05
:13.10
:15.00
:15.00

—_ e e e e e e e e

1:07.20
1:07.10
1:06.65
1:06.47
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:06.64
1:06.80
1:07.15
1:07.35

1:05.69
1:05.00
1:04.91
1:04.60
1:04.21
1:04.26
1:04.65
1:05.00
1:05.10
1:05.90
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ILMSA Masters State 2017 - 4/7/2017 to 4/9/2017

2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club
Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 2 - Saturday, Men's Pool
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13 of 16 Finals
Martin, Matthew J

Reader, Paul
Meyer, Paul
Shopp, Colin
Konetzki, Alexander
Barger, Joe A
Balcer, James A
Soltys, Ted J
Bentley, James D
Melnick, Daniel M
14 of 16 Finals
Espino, Rudy A
Harris, William
Wever, Matthew C
Lahey, Patrick J
Bardak, Peter D
Swanson, Tony
Van Huis, Alex
Pedersen, Robert
Zerbonia, Nicholas A
Kozlowski, Mark S

150f 16 Finals
Mitchell, Justin

Lundgren, Kurt A
Brophy, Sean
Davis, Joshua J
Torres, Paul L
Weidner, Tim
Raynard, Daniel M
Pushka, Dave

Sur, Thomas D
Secor, Don

16 of 16 Finals
Malas, Bryan

Tuchler, Jim
Carlson, Timothy
Fernandez, Justin A
Hartley, John M
Hines, Tyler E
Shivakumar, Varun
Amendola, Brayden
Sims, David E
Helvey, Derek

31 SWAM-21
41 PALA-21

37 CHSM-21
27 WLAC-21
35 CMSC-21
50 UC40-40

38 WSTM-21
56 FF-21

29 CHSM-21
23 EVM-21

48 CHSM-21
24 EVM-21
33 SWED-21
38 EVM-21
40 NWSC-21
34 SWED-21
29 LSLP-21
32 GS-21

24 PAWW-21
42 NWSC-21

41 LSLP-21

48 WSTM-21
33 CHSM-21
26 CENT-21
37 SWAM-21
36 ELG-21

27 WLAC-21
53 NWSC-21
34 ELG-21

42 NWSC-21

49 LSLP-21
52 FF-21

37 NWSC-21
22 CHSM-21
30 LSLP-21
24 WLAC-21
26 WLAC-21
23 WSTM-21
54 FF-21

34 LIB-21

1:03.06
1:03.00
1:02.59
1:02.35
1:02.05
1:02.22
1:02.47
1:03.00
1:03.03
1:03.52

1:02.00
1:01.66
1:01.00
1:00.74
1:00.05
1:00.25
1:00.99
1:01.00
1:02.00
1:02.00

1:00.00
59.95
59.61
59.22
58.17
59.18
59.35
59.80
59.95

1:00.05

57.00
56.20
55.17
54.76
52.21
54.00
55.00
55.50
56.57
58.09

#10 Men 200 Yard Freestyle

18+ Illinois:  1:40.46 2010  Eric T Nilsson
25+ Illinois:  1:39.78 2004 Hermanus Louw
30+ Illinois:  1:43.53 2010 Timothy Carlson
35+ Illinois:  1:36.77 2009  Vlad Pyshnenko
40+ Illinois:  1:39.50 2010 Vlad Pyshnenko
45+ Illinois:  1:41.69 2010 David E Sims
50+ Illinois:  1:46.38 2013  David E Sims
55+ llinois:  1:51.71 2010  Phil L Dodson
60+ Illinois:  1:55.84 2009  Bryan J Bateman
65+ Illinois:  2:12.38 2013  Bryan J Bateman
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of 15 Finals
4 Hanzalik, Adam R 30 SWED-21 NT
5 Rajadhyax, Nilesh 40 ELG-21 4:05.00
6 Schairer, Louis E 83 PALA-21 5:37.12
Heat 2 of 15 Finals
1 Rice, Robert A 62 SWED-21 4:00.20
2 Smyth, Patrick 46 WLAC-21 4:00.00
3 Brown, Reginald L 62 SWED-21 3:45.00
4 Brown, Paul P 66 ELG-21 3:43.83
5 Smith, James H 55 NWSC-21 3:30.00
6 Dayton, Barry H 71 GS-21 3:34.62
7 Robb, John M 66 PALA-21 3:45.00
8 Mullins, Stephen M 84 EVM-21 3:50.00
9 Bachtell, John S 61 SWED-21 4:00.00
Heat 3 of 15 Finals
1 Conlon, Mark A 60 PALA-21 3:25.00
2 Abegg, Michael L 51 VIO-38 3:15.00
3 Casebolt, Dave 75 CHSM-21 3:13.00
4 Anderson, John H 66 IM-21 3:08.00
5 Klyce, Erskine W 73 NWSC-21 3:05.40
6 Alsen, Donald J 67 PALA-21 3:05.50
7 Searle, Ron 46 ELG-21 3:10.00
8 Schein, Howard K 72 CHSM-21 3:13.93
9 Manheim, Chris J 63 ELG-21 3:22.78
10 Masters, Kevin A 51 ELG-21 3:26.00
Heat 4 of 15 Finals
1 Marsh, Edward T 52 ELG-21 3:02.48
2 Frankel, Jeff 60 SWED-21 2:57.42
3 Thomas, William 41 UC21-21 2:55.00
4 Klousnitzer, Gary B 59 NWSC-21 2:50.00
5 Camin, Peter C 61 FF-21 2:45.45
6 Stitt, John H 70 ELG-21 2:47.17
7 Dosenbach, Christopher 43 ELG-21 2:52.10
8 Osborne, Oz 71 ELG-21 2:57.07
9 Maude, Tom 67 ELG-21 2:59.40
10 Hartman, Van 58 CHSM-21 3:05.21
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Heat 5 (#10 Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
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Fitzpatrick, Mike
Freeman, Andrew
Long, Robert
Nelson, Steve T
Patronsky, Ross T
Moody, Allen
Reed, Michael E
Campana, James L
Mehl, David
Michael, James A

6 of 15 Finals
Kavanagh, Frank D

Pegues, Lex
Morgan, Michael N
Campbell, Dallas
Goyette, Brian M
Roberts, Steven T
Purvis, Adam M
Hillegonds, Michael
Czach, Jesse R
Cauwels, Ted

7 of 15 Finals
Conley, Scott A

Gorman, Jake
Waechter, Michael
Rowland, Jim
Mitchell, John E
Nasseh, Kamyar
Marcy, Peter
Teyema, Brian R
Bennewitz, Kirk T
Shekleton, Tim

8 of 15 Finals

Gonzalez, Fermin
Misener, Jim
Myszka, John R
Mungo, Bob
Kasemsarn, Richard
Maser, Jorg

James, Tony J
Gerlach, Fritz

Figg, Steven J

9 of 15 Finals
Hasak, Amit

Kurz, Mike J
Benning, Chris
Hiteshew, David
Toft, Victor K
Eggar, Jack D
McKeon, David
Castle, Paul R
Martinez, Alejandro
Spoerl, Jeff

47 WLAC-21
33 SWED-21
69 NWSC-21
50 CHSM-21
65 CHSM-21
53 LIB-21
61 LIB-21
65 ELG-21
38 ELG-21
51 NWSC-21

56 LSLP-21
56 ELG-21
46 SWED-21
25 SWED-21
57 SWED-21
38 ELG-21
32 UC21-21
60 ELG-21
42 PALA-21
40 LIB-21

47 WMAC-20
24 CHSM-21
48 SWED-21
56 LIB-21

54 LSLP-21
36 LSLP-21
49 SWED-21
51 LIB-21

62 EVM-21
59 BAM-21

32 LIB-21
39 CMSC-21
46 CHSM-21
39 ELG-21
60 NWSC-21
46 FCSC-IL
53 HH-21
39 JPD-21
50 NWSC-21
50 CHSM-21

55 WLAC-21
40 ELG-21
35 CHSM-21
54 CMSC-21
64 NWSC-21
64 ELG-21
53 LSLP-21
38 ELG-21
28 CHSM-21
42 JPD-21

2:45.00
2:40.00
2:39.00
2:36.51
2:35.00
2:35.86
2:37.00
2:40.00
2:42.89
2:45.00

2:34.00
2:32.56
2:31.13
2:29.00
2:28.00
2:28.00
2:29.83
2:32.00
2:33.00
2:35.00

2:25.67
2:25.02
2:25.00
2:24.50
2:23.00
2:24.14
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:25.11
2:26.97

2:21.66
2:20.00
2:20.00
2:18.98
2:18.00
2:18.00
2:19.18
2:20.00
2:21.00
2:22.06

2:16.45
2:15.00
2:14.00
2:13.00
2:12.50
2:12.75
2:13.00
2:15.00
2:15.00
2:17.98

ILMSA Masters State 2017 - 4/7/2017 to 4/9/2017
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2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club
Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 2 - Saturday, Men's Pool
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Finals
Meehan, Daniel A

Horine, James P
Francis, Lee

Kamai, Andrew
Devenney, James E
Cunningham, Kevin C
White, Patrick M
Weikel, Charlie
Dahlke, Grant
Bendix, Bruce W

11 of 15 Finals
Jenkins, Timothy J

Brezina, Randall G
Mattson, Mark E
Yau, Brandon
Mathieu, Bud P
Dodson, Phil L
Jones, Brock H
Seibt, Andreas K
Reisner, Daniel H
Corr, David

12 of 15 Finals
Clark, Jason

Feeney, John B
Brown, Adam R
Cordero, Billy
Mills, Jamie
Haggett, Dave G
Achtstatter, Tim
Palarz, Kevin
Connolly, Scott
Carroll, Frank J

13 of 15 Finals

1 King, Paul E

o 0 9 N B W

Heat
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Lapsey, Christopher
Scanlan, Kevin
Davis, Joshua J
Larkin, Mark
Jacobi, Ryan G
Harris, William
Martin, Matthew J
Whelchel, David
Lind, Jason

14 of 15
Secor, Don

Keller, Matt
Velasquez, Nick

Finals

Torres, Paul L

Doerr, David T
Mitchell, Justin

Page, Drew M

Reader, Paul
Kemmerling, Steven D
Sekula, David V

47 NWSC-21
29 CHSM-21
56 LSLP-21
41 LIB-21
54 NWSC-21
37 LYON-21
30 CHSM-21
32 CMSC-21
53 SAGE-21
58 PALA-21

55 FF-21

63 HH-21
46 NWSC-21
19 CMSC-21
59 ELG-21
64 CHSM-21
35 CHSM-21
59 FF-21

55 COHO-21
42 EVM-21

37 WMAC-20
38 LSLP-21
36 ELG-21
49 SWED-21
40 LIB-21

52 PALA-21
33 LSLP-21
35 PALA-21
24 WLAC-21
57 EVM-21

52 PALA-21
49 NWSC-21
62 PALA-21
26 CENT-21
45 WMAC-20
35 CHSM-21
24 EVM-21
31 SWAM-21
55 LIB-21

43 EVM-21

42 NWSC-21
47 PALA-21
29 CMSC-21
37 SWAM-21
34 LSLP-21
41 LSLP-21
33 NWSC-21
41 PALA-21
38 CMSC-21
23 LYON-21

2:12.15
2:12.00
2:10.38
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:10.81
2:12.00
2:12.39

2:08.00
2:07.64
2:07.00
2:05.99
2:05.17
2:05.95
2:06.17
2:07.00
2:07.82
2:08.00

2:05.00
2:05.00
2:04.53
2:04.00
2:03.23
2:04.00
2:04.25
2:04.54
2:05.00
2:05.00

2:02.80
2:01.61
2:00.45
1:57.02
1:56.00
1:57.00
1:58.00
2:01.01
2:02.00
2:03.00

1:55.68
1:54.20
1:53.92
1:52.45
1:50.79
1:52.00
1:53.76
1:54.00
1:54.71
1:55.70

Heat 15o0f 15 Finals
1 Ahonen, Hanno 32 CHSM-21 1:50.00
2 Martin, Patrick D 40 ABM-21 1:49.50
3 Busse, Paul 27 LYON-21 1:48.99
4 Szabados, Bela 43 WLAC-21 1:45.50
5 Hines, Tyler E 24 WLAC-21 1:35.56
6 Fraser, Alex 28 LSLP-21 1:45.50
7 Boniface, Thomas 27 WLAC-21 1:47.47
8 Hartley, John M 30 LSLP-21 1:49.00
9 Culver, Benjamin B 40 ELG-21 1:49.65
10 Hoffman, Gregory 25 WLAC-21 1:50.00
#12 Men 50 Yard Breaststroke
18+ Illinois: 25.95 2012 Kevin Ridgeway
25+ Illinois: 25.97 2010 Paul M Ridgeway
30+ Ilinois: 26.55 2003  Sergio Lopez Miro
35+ Illinois: 26.98 1999 Plamen Alexandrov
40+ Illinois: 26.89 2002 Plamen Alexandrov
45+ Illinois: 26.95 2010 Jim Tuchler
50+ Illinois: 27.86 2013  David E Sims
55+ Illinois: 29.57 2000 Peter Andersen
60+ Illinois: 30.86 2004  Peter Andersen
65+ Illinois: 32.75 2015 Peder Dahlberg
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f12 Finals
1 Schukas, Mark J 60 SWED-21 1:42.00
2 Bachtell, John S 61 SWED-21 1:07.74
3 Ellison, Michael A 71 COHO-21 1:00.00
4 Klyce, Erskine W 73 NWSC-21 55.50
5 Abegg, Michael L 51 VIO-38 50.00
6 Station, John W 59 SWED-21 50.00
7 Manheim, Chris J 63 ELG-21 55.58
8 Rice, Robert A 62 SWED-21 1:01.00
9 De Matoff, Mel 82 SWED-21 1:30.00
Heat 2 of12 Finals
1 Evans, Chip 71 NWSC-21 48.00
2 Leithiser, Richard 65 CHSM-21 46.35
3 DeBruin, Don 69 UC21-21 46.00
4 Weissenhofer, Randy 60 NWSC-21 45.26
5 Kirier, Ron T 70 JPD-21 45.00
6 Hill, Gordon A 58 EVM-21 45.00
7 Hertel, Robert G 66 EVM-21 45.78
8 McClow, Richard I 86 NWSC-21 46.31
9 Alsen, Donald J 67 PALA-21 48.00
10 Gerlich, Peter 62 UC21-21 48.27
Heat 3 of 12 Finals
1 Fitzpatrick, Mike 47 WLAC-21 45.00
2 Mehl, David 38 ELG-21 44.11
3 Frankel, Jeff 60 SWED-21 43.10
4 Smith, Dave 71 ELG-21 42.80
5 Spencer, Gregory R 56 ROCK-21 42.00
6 Ota, Ken 69 ELG-21 42.00
7 Smyth, Patrick 46 WLAC-21 43.03
8 Hassinger, Jaye R 60 WMAC-20 44.00
9 Stearn, Robert A 57 SWED-21 44.65
10 Krueger, Rob 29 HH-21 45.00
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Saloman, James
‘Woerner, Bruce
Kresno, Charles
McWeeny, Peter
Steininger, Dan
Chen, Peng
Spaulding, Robert W
Robb, John M
Herbig, Dalton E
Clark, Brian

Sof 12 Finals
Harriman, James C

Leverence, Kevin Q
‘Ware, Sean
Cowen, Michael W
Weikel, Charlie
Roberts, Steven T
Gerlach, Fritz
Klousnitzer, Gary B
Carroll, Joe
Cauwels, Ted

6 of 12 Finals
Goudge, Ryan F
Lullo, Dave
Estrada, Sergio M
Hall, Vincent
Barrett, Sean P
Corr, David
Ruderman, Richard
Campbell, Glenn T
Gohl, Michael
Carrillo, Roberto

7 of 12 Finals

Morrison, John
Wenke, Dave

Young, Robert A
Jones, Brock H
Cunningham, Kevin C
Gonzalez, Daniel
Krismanits, Gene H
Meyer, Kenneth G
McGaughy, David

8 of 12 Finals
Francis, Lee

Black, Boyd E
Magiera, Joseph S
Meehan, Daniel A
Kujat, Scot

Slad, Thomas E
Kurz, Mike J
Spoerl, Jeff
Campana, James L
Johnson, Eric W

55 SWAM-21
54 ELG-21
43 JPD-21
49 SWED-21
50 PALA-21
28 EVM-21
65 PALA-21
66 PALA-21
24 NIU-21
46 LIB-21

56 SWED-21
35 JPD-21
46 CHSM-21
31 CHSM-21
32 CMSC-21
38 ELG-21
50 NWSC-21
59 NWSC-21
65 EVM-21
40 LIB-21

37 CHSM-21
56 NWSC-21
21 JPD-21
35 EVM-21
45 NWSC-21
42 EVM-21
58 EVM-21
53 NWSC-21
56 HH-21

31 CHSM-21

59 COHO-21
44 LSLP-21
36 NWSC-21
52 MINN-30
35 CHSM-21
37 LYON-21
20 SWED-21
62 WIMP-21
61 ELG-21
44 LIB-21

56 LSLP-21
60 EVM-21
60 FF-21

47 NWSC-21
32 CHSM-21
45 LYON-21
40 ELG-21
42 JPD-21
65 ELG-21
61 LYON-21

41.96
4133
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
41.01
41.90
42.00

39.95
39.24
38.52
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
39.00
39.50
40.00

37.00
37.00
36.79
36.44
36.00
36.00
36.51
37.00
37.00
37.34

35.57
35.34
35.00
35.00
34.76
35.00
35.00
35.03
35.50
36.00

34.60
34.43
33.90
33.20
33.13
33.20
33.29
34.29
34.50
34.68
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2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club
Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 2 - Saturday, Men's Pool
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9 of 12 Finals
Wilczak, Tom

Pollowy, Tim
Meyer, Paul
Dahlberg, Peder
Seybold, Harvey G
Lozier, Chris
Barger, Joe A
Escalante, Ernesto
Balcer, James A
Brandt, Mark W

10 of 12 Finals
Holmberg, Tom

Tetzlaff, Maurice
Bentley, James D
Kozlowski, Mark S
Espino, Rudy A
Shanahan, Mike
Weigand, TJ

Saari, Cameron
Brown, Adam R
Sekula, David V

11 of 12 Finals
Velasquez, Nick

Melnick, Daniel M
Parrott-Sheffer, Adam
Gehl, Nicholas
Brophy, Sean
Weidner, Tim

Lahey, Patrick J
Rencz, Roland
Malas, Bryan
Raynard, Daniel M

12 of 12 Finals
Ahonen, Hanno

Carlson, Timothy
Sur, Thomas D
Fraser, Alex
Parkins, David G
Zuponeck, James R
Tuchler, Jim
Amendola, Brayden
Torres, Paul L
Oleson, Ryan M

56 ELG-21
48 NWSC-21
37 CHSM-21
67 CMSC-21
62 FF-21

47 SWED-21
50 UC40-40
44 EVM-21
38 WSTM-21
51 FF-21

58 EVM-21
40 NWSC-21
29 CHSM-21
42 NWSC-21
48 CHSM-21
46 CENT-21
44 WLAC-21
28 SWED-21
36 ELG-21
23 LYON-21

29 CMSC-21
23 EVM-21
34 SWED-21
34 SWED-21
33 CHSM-21
36 ELG-21
38 EVM-21
22 SWED-21
49 LSLP-21
27 WLAC-21

32 CHSM-21
37 NWSC-21
34 ELG-21
28 LSLP-21
38 WMAC-20
26 WLAC-21
52 FF-21

23 WSTM-21
37 SWAM-21
39 UC21-21

33.10
33.00
32.96
32.75
32.07
32.50
32.79
33.00
33.01
33.10

31.95
31.89
31.62
31.00
30.90
30.95
31.50
31.77
31.94
32.00

30.12
30.00
30.00
30.00
29.50
29.73
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.50

29.00
28.77
28.21
28.00
27.59
28.00
28.20
28.30
28.78
29.00

#14 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

18+ Illinois:  3:09.03 2016 Lyons
B Donatelli, P Busse, J Dunn, J Hladik

25+ Illinois: ~ 3:06.20 2011  Illinois Master
D Kinsella, T Carlson, V A Allegra, D Sims

35+ Illinois:  3:23.58 2016 Naperville Wave
P Bardak, D Pushka, T Carlson, D Secor

45+ Illinois:  3:40.03 2007 Danville Y
J Blumenthal, G Wendt, P Dodson, P Alexandrov

55+ Illinois:  3:59.25 2016  Elgin Blue Wave
J Eggar, A Ursu, K Meyer, J Campana

65+ Illinois:  4:51.63 2014  Elgin Blue Wave
O Osborne, D Smith, K Ota, J Stitt

75+ Illinois:  4:57.61 2008  Illinois Master

W LEENGRAN, F LEHMAN, S MULLINS, T BANFIELD

Team Relay Seed Time
--- No entries for this event
#15 Mixed 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
18+W Illinoi:  3:59.02 2016  Smelts
A Comella, L. Marshall, L Gumbel, A Miller
25+W Hllinoi:  3:55.19 2016 Lakeshore
K Michelau, J Feingold, K Greco, D Cubelic
35+W Illinoi:  3:55.83 2016 Smelts
K Lorenz, J Bauer, L Moore, H Kafka
45+W Illinoi:  5:08.54 2016 Swedish Fish
D Drewke, J McBride, T Albano, K Kent
55+W Illinoi:  4:48.95 2005 Danville Y
C Jones, C Taggart, M Pohlmann, C Quill
18+M Illinoi:  3:09.03 2016 Lyons
B Donatelli, P Busse, J Dunn, J Hladik
25+M Illinoi:  3:06.20 2011 Hlinois Master
D Kinsella, T Carlson, V A Allegra, D Sims
35+M Illinoi: 3:23.58 2016  Naperville Wave
P Bardak, D Pushka, T Carlson, D Secor
45+M Illinoi:  3:40.03 2007  Danville Y
J Blumenthal, G Wendt, P Dodson, P Alexandrov
55+M Illinoi:  3:59.25 2016  Elgin Blue Wave
J Eggar, A Ursu, K Meyer, J Campana
Team Relay Seed Time
--- No entries for this event
#18 Men 100 Yard Butterfly
18+ Illinois: 49.92 2015 Graham Risley
25+ Illinois: 48.72 2013  Mark Johnson
30+ Illinois: 4891 2010 Timothy Carlson
35+ Illinois: 52.33 2011 Bela Szabados
40+ Illinois: 52.65 2003 John L Pratt
45+ Illinois: 50.90 2010 David E Sims
50+ Illinois: 51.73 2013 David E Sims
55+ Illinois: 56.76 2014 Marty Krug
60+ Illinois:  1:02.36 2013  Phil L Dodson
65+ Illinois:  1:16.58 2008  Andy Barry
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f9 Finals
4 Casebolt, Dave 75 CHSM-21 2:24.00
5 Maude, Tom 67 ELG-21 1:58.30
6 Rajadhyax, Nilesh 40 ELG-21 2:15.00




Lake Forest Swim Club -IL HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 4:06 PM 4/6/2017 Page 5
ILMSA Masters State 2017 - 4/7/2017 to 4/9/2017
2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club
Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 2 - Saturday, Men's Pool

Heat 2 (#18 Men 100 Yard Butterfly) Heat 7 of9 Finals Heat 2 of9 Finals
2 Inch, Les 66 SWED-21 1:46.45 1 Yau, Brandon 19 CMSC-21 1:00.99 1 Gerlich, Peter 62 UC21-21 4:21.75
3 Owens, Bill 53 EVM-21 1:45.00 2 Barger, Joe A 50 UC40-40 1:00.25 2 Alsen, Donald J 67 PALA-21 4:14.00
4 Hassinger, Jaye R 60 WMAC-20 1:35.00 3 Jacobi, Ryan G 35 CHSM-21 1:00.00 3 DeBruin, Don 69 UC21-21 4:00.00
5 Dosenbach, Christopher 43 ELG-21 1:31.54 4 Gehl, Nicholas 34 SWED-21 59.06 4 Gordon, Steven H 59 ELG-21 3:53.83
6 Osborne, Oz 71 ELG-21 1:34.77 5 Moritz, Nathan 27 UC21-21 59.00 5 Stitt, John H 70 ELG-21 3:45.77
7 Marsh, Edward T 52 ELG-21 1:43.89 6 Martin, Patrick D 40 ABM-21 59.00 6 Evans, Chip 71 NWSC-21 3:48.00
8 Krier, Ron T 70 JPD-21 1:45.00 7 Shopp, Colin 27 WLAC-21 59.81 7 Searle, Ron 46 ELG-21 4:00.00
9 Gordon, Steven H 59 ELG-21 1:55.79 8 Soltys, Ted J 56 FF-21 1:00.00 8 Rice, Robert A 62 SWED-21 4:03.00
Heat 3 of 9 Finals 9 Gilberg, Steve 54 CHSM-21 1:00.97 9 Manheim, Chris J 63 ELG-21 4:20.05

1 Rice, Don 53 NWSC-21 1:30.00 10 Mitchell, Justin 41 LSLP-21 1:01.00 | Heat 3of9 Finals
2 Gorman, Jake 24 CHSM-21 1:25.25 Heat 8of9 Finals 1 Marsh, Edward T 52 ELG-21 3:44.92
3 Long, Robert 69 NWSC-21 1:24.00 1 Kemmerling, Steven D 38 CMSC-21 59.00 2 Clark, Brian 46 LIB-21 3:40.00
4 Maser, Jorg 53 HH-21 1:21.02 2 Page, Drew M 33 NWSC-21 58.29 3 Buck, Tom 59 EVM-21 3:39.50
5 Bernier, Matthew T 42 JPD-21 1:19.99 3 Meyer, Paul 37 CHSM-21 57.90 4 Dosenbach, Christopher 43 ELG-21 3:36.00
6 Misener, Jim 46 CHSM-21 1:20.00 4 Lundgren, Kurt A 48 WSTM-21 57.50 5 Czach, Jesse R 42 PALA-21 3:29.00
7 Schein, Fred L 68 CHSM-21 1:23.09 5 Zerbonia, Nicholas A 24 PAWW-21 57.16 6 Phinney, Scot 60 CHSM-21 3:35.00
8 Brinkman, Terry J 70 SYSM-14 1:25.00 6 Pushka, Dave 53 NWSC-21 57.20 7 Stearn, Robert A 57 SWED-21 3:36.39
9 Camin, Peter C 61 FF-21 1:27.57 7 Doerr, David T 34 LSLP-21 57.59 8 Owens, Bill 53 EVM-21 3:40.00
10 McDonnell, Michael P 32 LIB-21 1:30.00 8 Lahey, Patrick J 38 EVM-21 58.26 9 Frankel, Jeff 60 SWED-21 3:44.64
Heat 4 0f9 Finals 9 Brophy, Sean 33 CHSM-21 58.89 10 Hertel, Robert G 66 EVM-21 3:45.19

1 Diatlo, Dillon E 26 CHSM-21 1:18.00 10 Hoffman, Gregory 25 WLAC-21 59.00 | Heat 40f9 Finals
2 Tarzia, Stephen P 33 EVM-21 1:15.00 Heat 9 of 9 Finals 1 Goyette, Brian M 57 SWED-21 3:22.00
3 Figg, Steven ] 50 CHSM-21 1:14.03 1 Malas, Bryan 49 LSLP-21 56.00 2 Spaulding, Robert W 65 PALA-21 3:20.00
4 Murphy, Doug R 45 CHSM-21 1:11.88 2 Culver, Benjamin B 40 ELG-21 55.87 3 Millholland, Carl D 64 WMAC-20 3:15.00
5 Pollowy, Tim 48 NWSC-21 1:10.00 3 Carlson, Timothy 37 NWSC-21 55.13 4 Lullo, Dave 56 NWSC-21 3:10.00
6 Castle, Paul R 38 ELG-21 1:10.00 4 Fernandez, Justin A 22 CHSM-21 54.46 5 Campana, James L 65 ELG-21 3:05.00
7 Oller, John W 58 ROCK-21 1:14.00 5 Shivakumar, Varun 26 WLAC-21 50.41 6 Maser, Jorg 53 HH-21 3:08.00
8 Martinez, Alejandro 28 CHSM-21 1:15.00 6 Boniface, Thomas 27 WLAC-21 53.32 7 Carroll, Joe 65 EVM-21 3:10.10
9 King, Paul E 52 PALA-21 1:15.00 7 Sims, David E 54 FF-21 54.54 8 Gohl, Michael 56 HH-21 3:15.00
10 Shekleton, Tim 59 BAM-21 1:18.00 8 Szabados, Bela 43 WLAC-21 55.65 9 Woerner, Bruce 54 ELG-21 3:20.22
Heat 5o0f9 Finals 9 Bardak, Peter D 40 NWSC-21 55.97 10 Station, John W 59 SWED-21 3:25.00

1 Campbell, Dallas 25 SWED-21 1:09.00 10 Pedersen, Robert 32 GS-21 57.00 | Heat 5of9 Finals
2 Mathieu, Bud P 59 ELG-21 1:07.86 1 Klousnitzer, Gary B 59 NWSC-21 3:05.00
3 Kamai, Andrew 41 LIB-21 1:07.00 | 20 Men 200 Yard Breaststroke 2 Cowen, Michael W 31 CHSM-21  3:01.39
4 Brezina, Randall G 63 HH-21 1:06.54 18+ Illinois: ~ 1:59.85 2013 Kevin M Puskaric 3 Sutton, Grant C 41 SWED-21  3:00.00
5 Konetzki, Alexander 35 CMSC-21  1:04.95 25+ Illinois:  2:02.46 2009 Timothy Carlson 4 Misener, Jim 46 CHSM-21  2:55.00
6 Parrott-Sheffer, Adam 34 SWED-21  1:05.00 30+ Illinois:  2:02.73 2010  Timothy Carlson 5 Myszka, John R 39 ELG-21 2:54.42
7 Worthy, Ripley 39 CHSM21  1:06.77 35+ Mllinois:  2:12.53 1999 Plamen Alexandrov 6 Ware, Sean 46 CHSM-21  2:54.52
8 Clark, Gregory A 54LYON-21  1:07.07 40+ Tllinois:  2:08.56 2001  Plamen Alexandrov 7 Conley, Scott A 47 WMAC20  2:56.59
9 Sutton, Grant C 41 SWED-21  1:08.00 45+ Mlinois:  2:11.22 2012 Jim Tuchler 8 Gerlach, Fritz 50 NWSC-21  3:01.00
10 Carrillo, Roberto 31 CHSM-21  1:09.27 50+ linois:  2:12.67 2015 Jim Tuchler 9 Krismanits, Gene H 62 WIMP-21  3:02.50
Heat 6 of9 Finals 55+ Illinois:  2:26.66 2009  Bob Yant 10 Goudge, Ryan F 37 CHSM-21 3:05.00

1 Cordero, Billy 49 SWED-21 1:04.00 60+ Illinois:  2:33.52 2010  George F Wendt Heat 6of9 Finals
2 Budny, Daniel J 35 LYON-21 1:04.00 65+ Illinois:  2:44.15 2015  Peder Dahlberg 1 Chen, Peng 28 EVM-21 2:50.00
3 Martin, Matthew J 31 SWAM-21 1:03.01 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Weissenhofer, Randy 60 NWSC-21 2:49.15
4 Mills, Jamie 40 LIB-21 1:02.23 Heat 10f9 Finals 3 Wilczak, Tom 56 ELG-21 2:48.00
5 Kujat, Scot 32 CHSM-21  1:01.91 4 Hanzalik, Adam R 30 SWED-21 NT 4 Slad, Thomas E 45 LYON-21  2:4525
6 Young, Robert A 52 MINN-30  1:01.99 5 Klyce, Erskine W T3NWSC-21  4:24.20 5 Worthy, Ripley 39 CHSM-21  2:44.27
7 Ursu, Andrei H 59 ELG-21 1:02.50 6 Casebolt, Dave 75 CHSM-21  4:32.00 6 Seibt, Andreas K 59 FF-21 2:45.00
8 Hopson, Bruce E 51 SLAM-22 1:03.07 7 Francis, Lee 56 LSLP-21 2:46.20
9 Scanlan, Kevin 62 PALA-21 1:04.00 8 Lozier, Chris 47 SWED-21 2:48.00
10 Dodson, Phil L 64 CHSM-21 1:04.64 9 Kurz, Mike J 40 ELG-21 2:50.00
10 Misch, Daniel 31 CHSM-21 2:50.20
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Heat 7 (#20 Men 200 Yard Breaststroke) Heat 2 of 19 Finals Heat 7 of 19 Finals
1 Magiera, Joseph S 60 FF-21 2:43.30 1 Brown, Reginald L 62 SWED-21 42.00 1 Murphy, Peter 65 NWSC-21 29.94
2 Lapsey, Christopher 49 NWSC-21 2:40.32 2 Dayton, Barry H 71 GS-21 42.00 2 Morgan, Michael N 46 SWED-21 29.45
3 Holmberg, Tom 58 EVM-21 2:39.50 3 Chen, Peng 28 EVM-21 40.00 3 Leverence, Kevin Q 35 JPD-21 29.19
4 Brandt, Mark W 51 FF-21 2:39.10 4 Hartman, Van 58 CHSM-21 39.40 4 Bennewitz, Kirk T 62 EVM-21 29.11
5 Tetzlaff, Maurice 40 NWSC-21 2:35.97 5 Leithiser, Richard 65 CHSM-21 36.21 5 Gerlach, Fritz 50 NWSC-21 29.00
6 Pollowy, Tim 48 NWSC-21 2:37.00 6 Anderson, John H 66 IM-21 37.50 6 Brinkman, Terry J 70 SYSM-14 29.00
7 Jones, Brock H 35 CHSM-21 2:39.32 7 Robb, John M 66 PALA-21 40.00 7 Estrada, Sergio M 21 JPD-21 29.12
8 Clark, Jason 37 WMAC-20  2:40.00 8 Weissenhofer, Randy 60 NWSC-21 40.10 8 Tarzia, Stephen P 33 EVM-21 29.30
9 Dahlberg, Peder 67 CMSC-21 2:42.42 9 Mullins, Stephen M 84 EVM-21 42.00 9 Moody, Allen 53 LIB-21 29.46
10 Mattson, Mark E 46 NWSC-21 2:44.00 10 Conlon, Mark A 60 PALA-21 45.00 10 Ota, Ken 69 ELG-21 30.00
Heat 8 of 9 Finals Heat 3 of 19 Finals Heat 8 of 19 Finals
1 Kozlowski, Mark S 42 NWSC-21 2:35.00 1 Smyth, Patrick 46 WLAC-21 36.00 1 Spencer, Gregory R 56 ROCK-21 29.00
2 Morrison, John 44 LSLP-21 2:34.28 2 Abegg, Michael L 51 VJO-38 35.31 2 Weiner, David 37 IM-21 28.69
3 Weigand, TJ 44 WLAC-21 2:33.00 3 Rajadhyax, Nilesh 40 ELG-21 34.00 3 Mungo, Bob 60 NWSC-21 28.52
4 Jacobi, Ryan G 35 CHSM-21 2:30.00 4 Smith, James H 55 NWSC-21 34.00 4 Goyette, Brian M 57 SWED-21 28.50
5 Davis, Joshua J 26 CENT-21 2:27.50 5 McClow, Richard I 86 NWSC-21 33.90 5 Roberts, Leo 23 NIU-21 28.10
6 Espino, Rudy A 48 CHSM-21 2:28.00 6 Steininger, Dan 50 PALA-21 34.00 6 McDonnell, Michael P 32 LIB-21 28.28
7 Brown, Adam R 36 ELG-21 2:32.18 7 Thomas, William 41 UC21-21 34.00 7 McGaughy, David 44 LIB-21 28.50
8 Keller, Matt 47 PALA-21 2:34.00 8 Holck, Andy 45 SWED-21 35.00 8 Waechter, Michael 48 SWED-21 28.63
9 Bentley, James D 29 CHSM-21 2:34.90 9 Schein, Howard K 72 CHSM-21 35.44 9 Rowland, Jim 56 LIB-21 28.99
10 Melnick, Daniel M 23 EVM-21 2:35.00 10 Klyce, Erskine W 73 NWSC-21 36.00 10 Diatlo, Dillon E 26 CHSM-21 29.00
Heat 9 of 9 Finals Heat 4 of 19 Finals Heat 9 of 19 Finals
1 Lahey, Patrick J 38 EVM-21 2:25.00 1 Carroll, Joe 65 EVM-21 33.01 1 Hanson, Seth T 41 UC20-20 28.00
2 Van Huis, Alex 29 LSLP-21 2:24.99 2 Creelman, Brit R 54 SWED-21 32.60 2 Oller, John W 58 ROCK-21 28.00
3 Oleson, Ryan M 39 UC21-21 2:20.00 3 Nelson, Steve T 50 CHSM-21 3231 3 Bernier, Matthew T 42 JPD-21 28.00
4 Tuchler, Jim 52 FF-21 2:15.10 4 Frankel, Jeff 60 SWED-21 32.11 4 Budny, Daniel J 35 LYON-21 27.50
5 Carlson, Timothy 37 NWSC-21 2:12.33 5 McWeeny, Peter 49 SWED-21 32.00 5 Mower, Grove N 59 WLAC-21 27.13
6 Fraser, Alex 28 LSLP-21 2:15.00 6 Gohl, Michael 56 HH-21 32.00 6 Hasak, Amit 55 WLAC-21 27.24
7 Amendola, Brayden 23 WSTM-21 2:16.00 7 Stitt, John H 70 ELG-21 32.13 7 Gonzalez, Fermin 39 CMSC-21 27.99
8 Parkins, David G 38 WMAC-20 2:20.00 8 Smith, Dave 71 ELG-21 32.50 8 Meyer, Kenneth G 61 ELG-21 28.00
9 Sur, Thomas D 34 ELG-21 2:25.00 9 Michael, James A 51 NWSC-21 33.00 9 Rash, Andrew D 31 LIB-21 28.00
10 Saari, Cameron 28 SWED-21 2:25.00 10 Schein, Fred L 68 CHSM-21 33.34 10 Seybold, Harvey G 62 FF-21 28.01
#22 Men 50 Yard Freestyle Heat 5 'of 19 Finals Heat 10 of 19 Finals
1 Krier, Ron T 70 JPD-21 31.90 1 Krueger, Rob 29 HH-21 27.09
18+ Illinois: 2025 1994 Erik Mauer 2 Reed, Michael E 61 LIB-21 3150 2 Goudge, Ryan F 37 CHSM-21  27.03
25+ Illinois:  20.15 2004 Hermanus Louw 3 Hassinger, Jaye R 60 WMAC-20 3120 3 Beard, Marc A 34 NWSC-21 27.00
30+ Mlinois: ~ 21.11 2009 John Javorski 4 Kavanagh, Frank D 56 LSLP-21 31.00 4 Mathieu, Bud P 59 ELG-21 26.95
35+ Mllinois:  20.70 2009  Vlad Pyshnenko 5 Mehl, David 38 ELG-21 30.66 5 Eggar, Jack D 64 ELG-21 26.82
40+ Illinois: ~ 21.18 2010  Vlad Pyshnenko 6 Long, Robert 69 NWSC-21 30.70 6 Saari, Cameron 28 SWED-21 26.87
45+ Mlinois: ~ 21.80 2012 David E Sims 7 Hillegonds, Michael 60 ELG-21 31.00 7 Francis, Lee 56 LSLP-21 26.99
50+ linois: ~ 21.97 2013 David E Sims 8 Harriman, James C 56 SWED-21 31.22 8 Toft, Victor K 64 NWSC-21 27.00
55+ Ilinois: ~ 23.15 2004  Bryan J Bateman 9 Zielinski, Thomas 48 JPD-21 31.54 9 Spoerl, Jeff 42 JPD-21 27.06
60+ Illinois: ~ 23.10 2009  Bryan J Bateman 10 Hill, Gordon A 58 EVM-21 32.00 10 Murphy, Doug R 45 CHSM-21 27.12
65+ Illinois: 24.80 2013 Bryan J Bateman Heat 6 of19 Finals Heat 110f19 Finals
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Ware, Sean 46 CHSM-21 30.27 1 Campbell, Glenn T 53 NWSC-21 26.50
Heat 10f19 Finals 2 Cauwels, Ted 40 LIB-21 30.03 2 McKeon, David 53 LSLP-21 26.50
4 De Matoff, Mel 82 SWED-21  1:12.00 3 Fitzpatrick, Mike 47 WLAC-21 30.00 3 Black, Boyd E 60 EVM-21 2631
5 Ellison, Michael A 71 COHO-21 50.00 4 Spencer, Scott 44 WLAC-21 30.00 4 Yau, Brandon 19 CMSC-21 2630
6 Schukas, Mark J 60 SWED-21  1:00.00 5 Campana, James L 65 ELG-21 30.00 5 Palarz, Kevin 35 PALA-21 2625
7 Schairer, Louis E 83 PALA-2I 1:13.52 6 Kennison, Dan S 58 IPD-21 30.00 6 Lozier, Chris 47 SWED-21 26.25
7 Rooney, Pat M 60 CHSM-21 30.00 7 Hiteshew, David 54 CMSC-21 26.30
8 Roberts, Steven T 38 ELG-21 30.00 8 Reisner, Daniel H 55 COHO-21 26.38
9 Saloman, James 55 SWAM-21 30.03 9 Kasemsarn, Richard 46 FCSC-IL 26.50
10 Hall, Vincent 35 EVM-21 30.34 10 Johnson, Eric W 61 LYON-21 26.76
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Heat 12 (#22 Men 50 Yard Freestyle) Heat 17 of 19 Finals Heat 2 of 10 Finals
1 Clark, Gregory A 54 LYON-21 26.14 1 Lundgren, Kurt A 48 WSTM-21 23.95 1 Station, John W 59 SWED-21 1:50.00
2 Shopp, Colin 27 WLAC-21 26.10 2 Balcer, James A 38 WSTM-21 23.89 2 Inch, Les 66 SWED-21 1:45.09
3 Gorman, Jake 24 CHSM-21 26.00 3 Espino, Rudy A 48 CHSM-21 23.80 3 Stearn, Robert A 57 SWED-21 1:42.39
4 Melnick, Daniel M 23 EVM-21 26.00 4 Zerbonia, Nicholas A 24 PAWW-21 23.69 4 Woerner, Bruce 54 ELG-21 1:40.20
5 Escalante, Ernesto 44 EVM-21 26.00 5 Sur, Thomas D 34 ELG-21 23.50 5 Brown, Reginald L 62 SWED-21 1:40.00
6 Barrett, Sean P 45 NWSC-21 26.00 6 Fernandez, Justin A 22 CHSM-21 23.63 6 Owens, Bill 53 EVM-21 1:40.00
7 Rencz, Roland 22 SWED-21 26.00 7 Wever, Matthew C 33 SWED-21 23.75 7 Evans, Chip 71 NWSC-21 1:42.00
8 Carroll, Frank J 57 EVM-21 26.00 8 Bardak, Peter D 40 NWSC-21 23.87 8 Maude, Tom 67 ELG-21 1:43.34
9 Cohn, Lee B 55 COHO-21 26.10 9 Lind, Jason 43 EVM-21 23.89 9 Hertel, Robert G 66 EVM-21 1:45.91
10 Wilczak, Tom 56 ELG-21 26.20 10 Reader, Paul 41 PALA-21 23.99 10 Dayton, Barry H 71 GS-21 1:52.26
Heat 13 of 19 Finals Heat 18 of 19 Finals Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Haggett, Dave G 52 PALA-21 26.00 1 Doerr, David T 34 LSLP-21 23.29 1 Smith, Dave 71 ELG-21 1:39.80
2 Wenke, Dave 36 NWSC-21 26.00 2 Harris, William 24 EVM-21 23.26 2 Ackerman, Owen 79 IM-21 1:35.00
3 Myszka, John R 39 ELG-21 25.81 3 Raynard, Daniel M 27 WLAC-21 23.20 3 Leverence, Kevin Q 35 JPD-21 1:28.80
4 Ursu, Andrei H 59 ELG-21 25.70 4 Secor, Don 42 NWSC-21 23.14 4 Czach, Jesse R 42 PALA-21 1:26.00
5 Kurz, Mike J 40 ELG-21 25.55 5 Ahonen, Hanno 32 CHSM-21 23.00 5 Buck, Tom 59 EVM-21 1:22.50
6 Gilberg, Steve 54 CHSM-21 25.55 6 Brophy, Sean 33 CHSM-21 23.10 6 Beard, Marc A 34 NWSC-21 1:25.00
7 White, Patrick M 30 CHSM-21 25.75 7 Page, Drew M 33 NWSC-21 23.17 7 Thomas, William 41 UC21-21 1:27.00
8 Weikel, Charlie 32 CMSC-21 25.81 8 Kemmerling, Steven D 38 CMSC-21 23.25 8 Searle, Ron 46 ELG-21 1:35.00
9 Herbig, Dalton E 24 NIU-21 26.00 9 Weidner, Tim 36 ELG-21 23.26 9 Osborne, Oz 71 ELG-21 1:36.46
10 Glynn, Elliott 55 PALA-21 26.00 10 Konetzki, Alexander 35 CMSC-21 23.48 10 Clark, Brian 46 LIB-21 1:40.00
Heat 14 of 19 Finals Heat 19 of 19 Finals Heat 4 of 10 Finals
1 Sorenson, Jim E 34 WMAC-20 25.50 1 Amendola, Brayden 23 WSTM-21 23.00 1 Murphy, Doug R 45 CHSM-21 1:20.96
2 Pegues, Lex 56 ELG-21 25.50 2 Larkin, Mark 45 WMAC-20 22.56 2 Giebelhausen, Rich W 68 PAWW-21 1:20.00
3 Mills, Jamie 40 LIB-21 2523 3 Schwartz, Adam J 35 LSLP-21 22.49 3 Spaulding, Robert W 65 PALA-21 1:18.00
4 Sutton, Grant C 41 SWED-21 25.06 4 Sims, David E 54 FF-21 22.22 4 Wenke, Dave 36 NWSC-21 1:18.00
5 Gonzalez, Daniel 20 SWED-21 25.00 5 Shivakumar, Varun 26 WLAC-21 21.87 5 Myers, Fred M 45 CHSM-21 1:15.73
6 Achtstatter, Tim 33 LSLP-21 25.05 6 Fraser, Alex 28 LSLP-21 21.99 6 Bennewitz, Kirk T 62 EVM-21 1:16.11
7 Purvis, Adam M 32 UC21-21 2521 7 Szabados, Bela 43 WLAC-21 22.33 7 White, Patrick M 30 CHSM-21 1:18.00
8 Swanson, Tony 34 SWED-21 25.50 8 Zuponeck, James R 26 WLAC-21 22.50 8 Brinkman, Terry J 70 SYSM-14 1:19.00
9 Dahlke, Grant 53 SAGE-21 25.50 9 Martin, Patrick D 40 ABM-21 22.60 9 Patronsky, Ross T 65 CHSM-21 1:20.00
10 Ruderman, Richard 58 EVM-21 25.51 10 Hintermeister, Chris 34 SWED-21 23.00 10 Phinney, Scot 60 CHSM-21 1:22.00
Heat 150f 19 Finals 424 Men 100 Yard Backstroke Heat 5. of 10 Finals
1 Soltys, Ted J 56 FF-21 25.00 1 King, Paul E 52 PALA-21 1:15.00
2 Barger, Joc A 50 UC40-40 2482 18+ Illinois:  48.17 2015 Bryce Bohman 2 James, Tony J 39 JPD-21 1:15.00
3 Forbes, Gary 34 CMSC-21 24.73 25+ Mlinois: 4941 2016  Varun Shivakumar 3 Campbell, Dallas 25 SWED-21  1:14.00
4 Meehan, Daniel A 47 NWSC-21 24.60 30+ Illinois: ~ 52.86 2011  Timothy Carlson 4 Marcy, Peter 49 SWED-21  1:12.50
5 Cunningham, Kevin C 37 LYON-21 24.50 35+ linois:  53.69 2013 Justin W Mitchell 5 Rash, Andrew D 31 LIB-21 1:12.00
6 Munson, William T 34 SWED-21 24.50 40+ Mlinois: 5399 2010  Bryan S Malas 6 Krueger, Rob 29 HH-21 1:12.13
7 Velasquez, Nick 29 CMSC-21 24.63 45+Mllinois:  54.18 2010 Jim Tuchler 7 McKeon, David 53LSLP21  1:13.00
8 Young, Robert A 52 MINN-30 24.77 S50+ Ilinois: ~ 55.45 2015 Jim Tuchler 8 Carrillo, Roberto 31 CHSM-21  1:14.35
9 Moritz, Nathan 27 UC21-21 25.00 55+ Illinois: 5857 2009  Russell Meyer 9 Kresno, Charles 43 JPD-21 1:15.00
10 Thoma, Samuel R 40 SWED-21 25.00 60+ Illinois:  1:01.75 2008  Bryan J Bateman 10 Figg, Steven J 50 CHSM-21  1:15.33
Heat 16 of 19 Finals 65+ Illinois:  1:06.03 2014  Bryan J Bateman Heat 6 of10 Finals
1 Connolly, Scott 24 WLAC-21 24.50 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Keil, Todd A 61 LIB-21 1:11.51
2 Sekula, David V 23 LYON-21 24.30 Heat 10f10 Finals 2 Meyer, Kenneth G 61 ELG-21 1:10.00
3 Bielak, Ricardo 41 SWAM-21 24.20 2 Hanzalik, Adam R 30 SWED-21 NT 3 Palarz, Kevin 35 PALA-21 1:10.00
4 Kozlowski, Mark S 42 NWSC-21 24.00 3 Bachtell, John S 61 SWED-21  2:02.48 4 Pegues, Lex 56 ELG-21 1:09.12
5 Shanahan, Mike 46 CENT-21 24.00 4 Mullins, Stephen M 84 EVM-21 1:58.00 5 Mattson, Mark E 46 NWSC-21  1:09.00
6 Oleson, Ryan M 39 UC21-21 24.00 5 Brown, Paul P 66 ELG-21 1:55.72 6 Kamai, Andrew 41 LIB=21 1:09.00
7 Feeney, John B 38 LSLP-21 24.00 6 Masters, Kevin A 51 ELG-21 1:57.97 7 Gilberg, Steve 54 CHSM-21  1:09.24
8 Busse, Paul 27 LYON-21 24.29 7 Manheim, Chris J 63 ELG-21 1:59.91 8 Martinez, Alejandro 28 CHSM-21  1:10.00
9 Helvey, Derek 34 LIB-21 24.45 8 Ellison, Michael A 71 COHO-21  2:20.00 9 Black, Boyd E 60 EVM-21 1:10.51
10 Pedersen, Robert 32 GS-21 24.50 10 Dabhlke, Grant 53 SAGE-21 1:12.00
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Heat 7 ‘(#24 Men 100 Yard Backstroke) #25 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Seibt, Andreas K 59 FF-21 1:09.00
2 Worthy, Ripley 39 CHSM-21 1:08.62 18+W Illinoi:  1:37.38 2016  Smelts
3 Jones, Brock H 35 CHSM-21  1:07.92 | J Green, L Moore, G Chang, A Miller
4 Brezina, Randall G 63 HH-21 1:05.97 25+W Illinoi:  1:43.00 2009 VQ Rumble Fish
5 Castle, Paul R 38 ELG-21 1:05.00 K Grabowski, S Moy, E Andros, M Gillespie
6 Clark, Jason 37 WMAC-20 1:05.00 35+W Illinoi:  1:45.82 2005  Naperville Wave
7 Sorenson, Jim E 34 WMAC-20  1:07.50 | A Ruble, T Peot, L Leonard, L Dillmann
8 Scanlan, Kevin 62 PALA-21 1:08.00 45+W Illinoi:  1:50.72 2010  Naperville Wave
9 Roberts, Leo 23 NIU-21 1:08.92 T Peot, S Hacker, J Frodyma, L Dillmann
10 Johnson, Eric W 61 LYON-21 1:09.00 55+W Illinoi:  2:04.49 2011  Naperville Wave
Heat 8of10 Finals C Jones, J Bartell, G McDaniel, M K Graber
1 Rice, Robert A 62 SWED-21 1:04.70 65+W Illinoi:  2:22.35 2016 Naperville Wave
2 Bemrich, Mitchell G 40 LIB-21 1:04.42 G McDaniel, B Burfeind, C Stapleton, C Jones
3 Cordero, Billy 49 SWED-21 1:04.00 18+M Illinoi:  1:24.94 2016 Lyons
4 Forbes, Gary 34 CMSC-21 1:03.00 P Busse, J Dunn, J Hladik, B Donatelli
5 Swanson, Tony 34 SWED-21 1:02.20 25+M Illinoi:  1:26.69 2010 CAC Masters
6 Harris, William 24 EVM-21 1:03.00 B Szabados, A Santoro, J Mitchell, M McGrath
7 Martin, Patrick D 40 ABM-21 1:04.00 35+M Ilinoi:  1:30.52 2004  Central IL
8 Hopson, Bruce E 51 SLAM-22 1:04.31 B Rea, R van Hootegem, J Pratt, D Gibson
9 Meyer, Paul 37 CHSM-21 1:04.53 45+M Illinoi:  1:33.65 2016  Fossil Fish
10 Hiteshew, David 54 CMSC-21 1:04.90 D Sims, J Tuchler, T Soltys, A Seibt
Heat 9 of 10 Finals Team Relay Seed Time
1 Gehl, Nicholas 34 SWED-21 1:01.76 - No entries for this event
2 Whelchel, David 55 LIB-21 1:01.00
3 Tetzlaff, Maurice 40 NWSC-21 1:00.89
4 Bardak, Peter D 40 NWSC-21 59.98
5 Secor, Don 42 NWSC-21 59.35
6 Fernandez, Justin A 22 CHSM-21 59.67
7 Parrott-Sheffer, Adam 34 SWED-21 59.99
8 Pedersen, Robert 32 GS-21 1:01.00
9 Pushka, Dave 53 NWSC-21 1:01.00
10 Weidner, Tim 36 ELG-21 1:02.16
Heat 10 of 10 Finals

Kemmerling, Steven D 38 CMSC-21 59.00
Doerr, David T 34 LSLP-21 58.00
Boniface, Thomas 27 WLAC-21 57.54
Tuchler, Jim 52 FF-21 55.30
Hines, Tyler E 24 WLAC-21 48.80
Hartley, John M 30 LSLP-21 52.00
Malas, Bryan 49 LSLP-21 56.00
Page, Drew M 33 NWSC-21 57.75
Culver, Benjamin B 40 ELG-21 58.36
Mitchell, Justin 41 LSLP-21 59.00
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